prior to school opening in September, or a combination of both as determined by the Employer 
as per the following list: 

• School Administrative Assistants; and  

• Administrative Assistants in Centre Offices CO's.  

• Student Support Workers 

(b) The work year shall be one hundred ninety-four (194) days per year in  corresponds to 
the school year as established by the Employer, plus a total of ten (10) additional days 
which shall be either immediately after school closing in June, or immediately prior to 
school opening in September, or a combination of both as determined by the Employer

[...]

The union’s proposal is intended to reflect any employee’s entitlement to take an equivalent 

of one (1) year sick Leave.] 

12.2          (a)  Employees shall earn sick leave credits at the rate of one and one half (1.5) 

days per month of active service to a maximum sick leave accumulation of 

one hundred ninety-five (195) two hundred and four (204) or two hundred 

and five (205) days for 10.5 month employees and the equivalent to one 

year for 12 month employees.  

(b) Employees shall be allotted their full amount of days for the year in September 

and be permitted to use them any time during their regularly scheduled year.